FORM PTO-1595 MRD 10.16.98		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents	100860204	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving partγ(ies):
Pichit Suvanprakorn; Lerson Tanasugarn; Anusig Limahksohn; Sangsom Sinawat; Prakrom Vuthipongse		Biophile Corporation CARARMANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X		884-886 Mahatun Plaza
3. Nature of conveyance:    X Assignment	City: Ploenchit Ro ZIP: Bangkok 103	oad State: Lumpinee, Patumwan 30, Thailand
Execution Date: October 2, 1998		
	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,494  Additional		date of the application is:  Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William Michael Hynes TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREV Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 C  Enclosed  X Charge any during the	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00  x Charge Fees to Deposit Account  additional fees associated with this paper or pendency of this application, or credit any nt, to deposit account
	8. Deposit accoun	t number: 20-1430
26/1998 TTUH11 00000059 201430 09001494		
FC:561 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.  William Michael Hynes  Name of Person Signing  Signatur	number of pages including cove	October 13, 1998 Date  The sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0550

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Pichit Suvanprakorn of Bangkok, Thailand, Lerson Tanasugarn of Bangkok, Thailand, Anusig Limahksohn of Bangkok, Thailand, Sangsom Sinawat of Bangkok, Thailand, Prakrom Vuthipongse of Bangkok, Thailand, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

METHOD FOR THE IODINE FORTIFICATION OF EGGS

Date(s) of exec	eution of <b>Declaration</b> :			
Filing date:	May 19, 1998	Application No.:	09/081,494	; and

Title of the Invention:

WHEREAS, Biophile Corporation, a corporation Thailand, located at 884-886 Mahatun Plaza, Ploenchit Road, Lumpinee, Patumwan, Bangkok, Thailand, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0551

Date: 2 October 1998	Irahul Summen
	Pichit Suvanprakorn
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu	(here insert name and title anprakorn, personally known to me (or proved to me on the h(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Ci-m-t-m-	(Cool)
2 October 1998	_(Seal)
Date:	(Seal)  Lerson Tanasugarn
CTATE OF	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
of the officer), personally appeared Lerson Tabasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person	(here insert name and title anasugarn, personally known to me (or proved to me on the n(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument atted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
•	the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	No. 000780 Bangkok 2001 1998
Signature	Certified genuine signature of  (Seal)  Certified genuine signature of  (Seal)  Certified genuine signature of  (Seal)
	QU. Com-
	2 (MR. WIJAK CHITTARAT)  Diplomatic Officer 7  Office of the Permanent Secretary
(The Ministry of F	Ministry of Foreign Wifelies of Thailand
20 reconstituin e	- manifect

no responsibility for the contents of

document)

PATENT REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0552

Date: 2 October 1998	Con	Sij /	Timbh Soh
-		Agustg	Limahksohn
STATE OF	_		
COUNTY OF	-		
-	-		
On, before me, of the officer), personally appeared Anusig basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the per and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exc by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume acted, execute the instrument.	rson(s) whose name(secuted the same in his	s) is/are subscri is/her/their auth	ibed to the within instrument orized capacity(ies), and that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature	(Seal)		
	(		
	C	`•	
Date:		anyson	Sinawat
		√ Sangson	n Sinawat
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	_		
	-		
On, before me,			(here insert name and title
of the officer), personally appeared Sangson basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal acknowledged to me that he/she/they except his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument acted, execute the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rson(s) whose name(secuted the same in his	s) is/are subscriis/her/their auth	ibed to the within instrument corized capacity(ies), and that
			Bangkok 000781
Signature	(Seal)	/	Certified genuine signature of  Animap Limahk  Sangram Sinawa
	3		(WOM

(The Ministry of Foreign Affairs assumer to responsibility for Air Enterts of do REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0553

Date:	28	Sept.	1998

<u>/</u>	X	Prakrom	Veetlupings
		Prakrom V	uthipongse

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
of the officer), personally appeared <b>Prakrom</b> the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that	(here insert name and title Vuthipongse, personally known to me (or proved to me on e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf rument.
Signature	(Seal)

F:\DATA\PS\PAT\NEG\88208.1

**RECORDED: 10/16/1998** 

000782

Certified genuine signature of

No. Bangkok

(MR. WIJAK CHIVFARAT)
Diplomatic officer 7

Office of the Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Thailand

The Millistry of Foreign Affairs assumes to deap and bility for the contents of the decreases.

4